

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4124/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2020 in CRLWP No. 281/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

M/S DHARAMPAL PREMCHAND LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66562/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. Hence, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

**(KAPIL TANDON)**  
**COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**